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Filing Date - 2023-08-15 09:17:53 AM 

Control Number - 55366 
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ve WATERENGINEERS, INC. 
WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CONSULTANTS 

17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD, SUITE A-CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429-1643 
TEL: 281-373-0500 FAX: 281-373-1113 

August 15, 2023 

Public Utility Commission of Texas 
Central Records 
1701 N. Congress, Suite 8-100 
Austin, TX 78701 

Re: Application from Aqua Water Supply Corporation 
to Decertify a Portion of Sewer CCN No. 20962 in Bastrop County, TX 

Dear Public Utility Commission of Texas: 

Please find enclosed an Application to Decertify a Portion of Sewer CCN No. 20962 for Aqua Water 
Supply Corporation. Also downloaded with this application are the maps in .dwg, .shp and .pdf files. 

We appreciate your earliest review and issuance of a letter indicating administrative completeness. 
Please feel free to email me at syoung@waterengineers.com or call at 281-373-0500 if you have any 
questions regarding the information contained in this submittal. 

Thank you for your assistance in this review process. 

Sincerely, 
WATERENGINEERS, INC. 

She#£* **#9 

Shelley Young, P.E. 
Proj ect Engineer 



APPLICATION FOR DECERTIFICATION OF A PORTION OF 
SEVVER CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY 

NO. 20962 

FOR 

AQUA VVATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
415 OLD AUSTIN HIGHWAY, DRAWER P 

BASTROP, TEXAS 78602 

PREPARED BY: 

WATERENGINEERS, INC. 
WATER & WASTEWATER TREATMENT CONSULTANTS 
17230 HUFFMEISTER ROAD CYPRESS, TEXAS 77429 

TEL: 281-373-0500 FAX: 281-373-1113 

AUGUST 2023 



APPLICATION FOR DECERTIFICATION OF A PORTION OF THE SERVICE AREA 
OF WATER CCN NO. 20962 

AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
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Application Summary 

Applicant* Aqua Water Supply Corporation (WSC) 

CCN No. to be amended: 20962 

or 2~ Obtain NEW CCN ~~ Water 

County(ies) affected by this application: Bastrop 

Dual CCN requested with: 

CCN No.: 

Decertification of CCN for: Aqua V\/SC 

CCN No.: 20962 

~ Sewer 

(name of retail public utility) 

~ Portion or ~ All of requested area 

(name of retail public utility) 

~~ Portion or ~ All of requested area 

Table of Contents 
CCN Application Instructions 1 
Part A: Applicant Information 3 
Part B: Requested Area Information 4 
Part C: CCN Obtain or Amend Criteria Considerations 6 
Part D: TCEQ Public Water System or Sewer (Wastewater) Information 7 
Part E: Financial Information 9 
Part F: Mapping & Affidavitq 10 
Part G: Notice Information 11 
Appendix A: Historical Financial Information (Balance Sheet and Income Schedule)....................................................... 13 
Appendix B: Projected Information 16 

Please mark the items included in this filing 

Partnership Agreement 
Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws (WSC) 

_ Certificate of Account Status 
Franchise, Permit, or Consent letter 
Existing Infrastructure Map 
Customer Requests For Service in requested area 
Population Growth Report or Market Study 
TCEQ Engineering Approvals 
Requests & Responses For Service to 14 mile utility providers 
Economic Feasibility (alternative provider) Statement 
Alternative Provider Analysis 
Enforcement Action Correspondence 

I TcEQ Compliance Correspondence 
Purchased Water Supply or Treatment Agreement 
Rate Study (new market entrant) 
Tariff/Rate Schedule 
Financial Audit 
Application Attachment A&B 
Capital Improvement Plan 

-~ Disclosure ofAffiliated Interests 
* Detailed (large scale) Map 
X General Location (small scale) Map 
Z Digital Mapping Data 
X Signed & Notarized Affidavit 
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Part A: Question 4 
Part A: Question 4 
Part A: Question 4 
Part B: Question 7 
Part B: Question 8 
Part B: Question 9 
Part B: Question 10 
Part B: Question 11 
Part B: Question 12.B 
Part B: Question 12.C 
Part B: Question 12.D 
Part C: Question 16 
Part D: Question 20 
Part D: Question 23 
Part E: Question 28 
Part E: Question 29 
Part E: Question 30 
Part E: Question 30 
Part E: Question 30 
Part E: Question 31 
Part F: Question 32 
Part F: Question 32 
Part F: Question 32 
Page 12 



Part A: Applicant Information 

1. A. -Name* Aqua Water Supply Corporation (WSC) 
(individual, corporation, or other legal entity) 

||~| Individual ~ Corporation ajwsc ~ Other: 

B. Mailing Address: 415 Old Austin Highway, Drawer P 
Bastrop, Texas 78602 

Phone No (512) 303-3943 Email: dcameron@aquawsc. com 

C. Contact Person. Please provide information about the person to be contacted regarding this application. Indicate ifthis 
person is the owner, operator, engineer, attorney, accountant, or other title. 

Name* Shelley Young, P.E. Title: Engineer 

Mailing Address* 17230 Huffmeister Road, Suite A, Cypress, Texas 77429 

Phone -No (281) 373-0500 Email: Syoung@waterengineers.com 

2. If the Applicant is someone other than a municipality, is the Applicant currently paid in full on the Regulatory Assessment 
Fees (RAF) remitted to the TCEQ? 

® Yes El No El N/A 

3. Ifthe Applicant is an Investor Owned Utility (IOU), is the Applicant current on Annual Report filings with the 
Commission? 

] Yes El No If no, please state the last date an Annual Report was filed: 

4. The legal status ofthe Applicant is: 

~ Individual or sole proprietorship 

~ Partnership or limited partnership ( attach Partnership agreement ) 

~ Corporation: Charter number (recorded with the Texas Secretary of State): 

~ Non-profit, member-owned, member controlled Cooperative Corporation [Article 1434(a) Water Supply or 
Sewer Service Corporation, incorporated under TWC Chapter 67] 

Charter number (as recorded with the Texas Secretary of State): 0025894701 
El Articles of Incorporation and By-Laws established (attach) 

~ Municipally-owned utility 

~ District (MUD, SUD, WCID, FWSD, PUD, etc.) 

~ County 

] Affected County (a county to which Subchapter B, Chapter 232, Local Government Code, applies) 

1 Other (please explain): 

5. Ifthe Applicant operates under an assumed name (i.e., any d/b/a), provide the name below: 

Name: N/A 
PUCT CCN Obtain or Amend 
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Part B: Requested Area Information 

Provide details on the existing or expected land use in the requested area, including details on requested actions such as 
dual certification or decertification of service area. 

The tracts being requested for decertification are not currently being served by Aqua WSC and are 
being purchased by Cayetano Development LLC to include in their existing Los Milagros 
development southeast of said tracts. The current Los Milagros development was also released by 
Aqua WSC in 2022 to be served by Integra Water Texas, LLC. (CCN 21126) 

The requested area (check all applicable): 

El Currently receives service from the Applicant E Is being developed with no current customers 

El Overlaps or is within municipal boundaries E Overlaps or is within district boundaries 

Municipality: District: 

Provide a copv of anv franchise. permit. or consent granted bv the city or district. If not available r)lease explain: 

is not currently served by the Applicant. 

Describe the circumstances (economic, environmental, etc.) driving the need for service in the requested area: 

Please see No. 6 above. 

Has the Applicant received any requests for service within the requested area? j[/A) 

] Yes* El No *Attach copies of all applicable requests for service and show locations on a map 

10. Is there existing or anticipated growth in the requested area? (See -No. 6 above) 

] Yes* E No *Attach copies of any reports and market studies supporting growth 

11. A. Will construction of any facilities be necessary to provide service to the requested area? (N/A) 

El Yes* E No *Attach copies of TCEQ approval letters 

B. Date Plans & Specifications or Discharge Permit App. submitted to TCEQ: 

PUCT CCN Obtain or Amend 
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C. Summarize an estimated timeline for construction for any required facilities to serve the requested area: 

D. Describe the source and availability of funds for any required facilities to serve the requested area: 

Note: Failure to provide applicable TCEQ construction or permit approvals, or 
evidence showing that the construction or permit approval has been filed with the 
TCEQ may result in the delay or possible dismissal of the application. 

12. A. If construction of a physically separate water or sewer system is necessary, provide a list of all retail public water 
and/or sewer utilities within one halfmile from the outer boundary ofthe requested area below: 

N/A 

B. Did the Applicant request service from each ofthe above water or sewer utilities? (N/A) 

] Yes* E No *Attach copies ofwritten requests and copies ofthe written response 

C. Attach a statement or provide documentation explaining why it is not economically feasible to obtain retail 
service from the water or sewer retail public utilities listed above. *IA) 

D. If a neighboring retail public utility agreed to provide service to the requested area, attach documentation 
addressing the following information: (N/A) 

(A) A description of the type of service that the neighboring retail public utility is 
willing to provide and comparison with service the applicant is proposing; 

(B) An analysis ofall necessary costs for constructing, operating, and maintaining the 
new facilities for at least the first five years of operations, including such items as 
taxes and insurance; and 

(C) An analysis of all necessary costs for acquiring and continuing to receive service 
from the neighboring retail public utility for at least the first five years of 
operations. 

13. Explain the effect of granting the CCN request on the Applicant, any retail public utility ofthe same kind serving in the 
proximate area, and any landowners in the requested area. The statement should address, but is not limited to, 
regionalization, compliance, and economic effects. 
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Applicant does not have facilities in the proximate area and is not planning to provide service to the 
tracts requested to be decertified. Once decertified, Integra Water Texas, which does have facilities 
in the area and is serving the Los Milagros subdivision, will provide service. 

Part C: CCN Obtain or Amend Criteria Considerations 

14. Describe the anticipated impact and changes in the quality of retail utility service for the requested area: 

None. No service currently exists. 

15. Describe the experience and qualifications ofthe Applicant in providing continuous and adequate retail service: 

N/A - request is for decertification 

16. Has the Applicant been under an enforcement action by the Commission, TCEQ, Texas Department of Health (TDH), 
the Office of the Attorney General (OAG), or the Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) in the past five (5) years for 
non-compliance with rules, orders, or state statutes? 

Fl Yes* ® No 

*Attach copies of any correspondence with the applicable regulatory agency concerning any enforcement actions, 
and attach a description of any actions or efforts the Applicant has taken to comply with these requirements. 

17. Explain how the environmental integrity ofthe land will or will not be impacted or disrupted as a result of granting the 
CCN as requested: 

Once the tracts are decertified, Cayetano Development LLC will develop the tracts as part of the 
Los Milagros subdivision development. 

18. Has the Applicant made efforts to extend retail water or sewer utility service to any economically distressed area located 
within the requested area? 

N/A 

PUCT CCN Obtain or Amend 
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19. List all neighboring water or sewer retail public utilities, cities, districts (including ground water conservation districts), 
counties, or other political subdivisions (including river authorities) providing the same service located within two (2) 
miles from the outer boundary ofthe requested area: 

Integra Water Texas CCN 21126 
City of Austin CCN20636 
City of Mustang Ridge 
Caldwell County 

Lower Colorado River Authority 
Guadalupe-Blanco River Authority 
Bastrop County 
Travis County 

Part D: TCEQ Public Water System or Sewer (Wastewater) Information 

20. A. Complete the following for &!1Public Water Systems (PWS) associated with the Applicant's CCN: 

TCEQ PWS ID: 
N/A-Decertification 

Name of PWS: 
Date of TCEQ 
inspection*: Subdivisions served: 

*Attach evidence of compliance with TCEQ for each PWS 

B. Complete the following for all TCEQ Water Quality (WQ) discharge permits associated with the Applicant's CCN: 

Date Permit Date of TCEQ 
TCEQ Discharge Permit No: expires: inspection*: Subdivisions served: 
WQ- N/A-Decertification 
WQ-
WQ-
WQ-

*Attach evidence of compliance with TCEQ for each Discharge Permit 

C. The requested CCN service area will be served via: PWS ID: N/A-Decertification 
WQ- N/A-Decertification 

21. List the number of existinp connections for the PWS & Discharge Permit indicated above (Question 20. C.): 

Water Sewer 
Non-metered 2" Residential 
5/8" or 3/4" 3" Commercial 
1" 4" Industrial 
1 !4" Other Other 
Total Water Connections: o Total Sewer Connections: o 

22. List the number of additional connections projected for the requested CCN area: 

Water Sewer 
Non-metered 2" Residential 
5/8" or 3/4" 3" Commercial 
1" 4" Industrial 
1 !4" Other Other 
Total Water Connections: o Total Sewer Connections: £ o 
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23. A. Will the system serving the requested area purchase water or sewer treatment capacity from another source? 

El Yes* El No *Attach a copy of purchase agreernent or contract. (N/A-Decertification) 

Capacity is purchased from: 

Water: 

Sewer: 

B. Are any ofthe Applicants PWS' s required to purchase water to meet the TCEQ's minimum capacity requirements 
or TCEQ's drinking water standards? 

] Yes El No 

C. What is the amount of supply or treatment purchased, per the agreement or contract? What is the percent of overall 
demand supplied by purchased water or sewer treatment (if any)? 

Amount in Gallons Percent of demand 
Water: 0% 
Sewer: 0% 

24. Does the PWS or sewer treatment plant have adequate capacity to meet the current and projected demands in the 
requested area? *[/A-Decertification) 

]Yes LI No 

25. List the name, class, and TCEQ license number of the operators that will be responsible for the operations of the water or 
sewer utility service provided to the requested area: 

Name (as it appears on license) Class License No. Water/Sewer 
N/A 

26. A. Are any improvements required for the existing PWS or sewer treatment plant to meet TCEQ or Commission 
standards? (N/A-Decertifieatiqn) 
] Yes LI No 

B. Provide details on each required major capital improvement necessary to correct deficiencies to meet the TCEQ 
or Commission standards (attach any engineering reports or TCEQ approval letters): 

Description of the Capital Improvement: Estimated Completion Date: Estimated Cost: 
N/A 

27. Provide a map (or maps) showing all facilities for production, transmission, and distribution, and the location of existing 
or proposed customer connections, in the requested area. Facilities should be identified on subdivision plats, engineering 
planning maps, or other large scale maps. Color coding can be used, and is encouraged, to distinguish types of facilities. 
lpILA) 
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Part E: Financial Information 

28. If the Applicant seeking to obtain a CCN for the first time is an Investor Owned Utility (IOU) and under the original 

rate jurisdiction of the Commission, a proposed tariff must be attached to the application. The proposed rates must be 

supported by a rate study, which provides all calculations and assumptions made. Once a CCN is granted, the Applicant 

must submit a rate filing package with the Commission within 18 months from the date service begins. The purpose of 

this rate filing package is to revise a utility's tariffto adjust the rates to a historic test year and to true up the new tariff 

rates to the historic test year. It is the Applicant's responsibility in any future rate proceeding to provide written evidence 

and support for the original cost and installation date of all facilities used and useful for providing utility service. Any 

dollar amount collected under the rates charged during the test year in excess of the revenue requirement established by 

the Commission during the rate change proceeding shall be reflected as customer contributed capital going forward as 
an offset to rate base for ratemaking purposes. (N/A-Decertification) 

29. Ifthe Applicant is an existing IOU, please attach a copy of the current tariff and indicate: */A-Decerification) 

A. Effective date for most recent rates: 

B. Was notice ofthis increase provided to the Commission or a predecessor regulatory authority? 

E No El Yes Application or Docket Number: 

C. If notice was not provided to the Commission, please explain why ( ex: rates are under the jurisdiction of a 
municipality) 

If the Applicant is a Water Supplv or Sewer Service Corporation (WSC/SSC) and seeking to obtain a CCN, 
attach a copv of the current tariff. 

30. Financial Information (N/A-Decertification) 
Applicants must provide accounting information typically included within a balance sheet, income statement, and 

statement of cash flows. If the Applicant is an existing retail public utility, this must include historical financial 

information and projected financial information. However, projected financial information is only required if the 

Applicant proposes new service connections and new investment in plant, or if requested by Commission Staff. Ifthe 

Applicant is a new market entrant and does not have its own historical balance sheet, income statement, and statement 

of cash flows information, then the Applicant should establish a five-year projection. 

Historical Financial Information max be shown bv providing anv combination ofthe following that includes necessarv 
information found in a balance sheet. income statement. and statement of cash flows: 

1. Completed Appendix A; 

2. Documentation that includes all ofthe information required in Appendix A in a concise format; or 

3. Audited financial statements issued within 18 months of the application filing date. This may be provided 

electronically by providing a uniform resource locator (URL) or a link to a website portal. 

PUCT CCN Obtain or Amend 
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Projected Financial Information mav be shown bv providing anv of the following : 

1. Completed Appendix B; 

2. Documentation that includes all ofthe information required in Appendix B in a concise format; 

3. A detailed budget or capital improvement plan, which indicates sources and uses of funds required, including 

improvements to the system being transferred; or 

4. A recent budget and capital improvements plan that includes information needed for analysis ofthe operations 

test for the system being transferred and any operations combined with the system. This may be provided 

electronically by providing a uniform resource locator (URL) or a link to a website portal. 

31. Attach a disclosure of any affiliated interest or affiliate. Include a description ofthe business relationship between all 
affiliated interests and the Applicant. NA 

DO NOT INCLUDE ATTACHMENTS A OR B IF LEFT BLANK 

Part F: Mapping & Affidavits 

32. Provide the following mapping information with each ofthe seven (7) copies ofthe application: 

1. A general location (small scale) map identifying the requested area in reference to the nearest county boundary, 
city, or town. The Applicant should adhere to the following guidance: (See Attachment B for areas to be) 

(decertified) 
i. Ifthe application includes an amendment for both water and sewer certificated service areas, 

separate maps must be provided for each. 

ii. A hand drawn map, graphic, or diagram ofthe requested area is not considered an acceptable 
mapping document. 

iii. To maintain the integrity ofthe scale and quality of the map, copies must be exact duplicates 
ofthe original map. Therefore, copies of maps cannot be reduced or enlarged from the original 
map, or in black and white ifthe original map is in color. 

2 A detailed (large scale) map identifying the requested area in reference to verifiable man-made or natural 
landmarks such as roads, rivers, and railroads. The Applicant should adhere to the following guidance: 

(See Attachment C for areas to be deoertified) 
i. The map should be clearly labeled and the outer boundary ofthe requested area should be 

marked in reference to the verifiable man-made or natural landmarks. These verifiable man-
made and/or natural landmarks must be labeled and marked on the map as well. 

ii. Ifthe application includes an amendment for both water and sewer certificated service area, 
separate maps need to be provided for each. 

iii. To maintain the integrity ofthe scale and quality of the map, copies must be exact duplicates 
ofthe original map. Therefore, copies of maps cannot be reduced or enlarged from the original 
map, or in black and white ifthe original map is in color. 

3. One ofthe following identifying the requested area: 

i. A metes and bounds survey sealed or embossed by either a licensed state land surveyor or a 
registered professional land surveyor. Please refer to the mapping guidance in part 2 (above); 
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ii. A recorded plat. If the plat does not provide sufficient detail, Staff may request additional 
mapping information. Please refer to the mapping guidance in part 2 (above); or 

iii. Digital mapping data in a shapefile (SHP) format georeferenced in either NAD 83 Texas State 
Plane Coordinate System (US Feet) or in NAD 83 Texas Statewide Mapping System (Meters). 
The digital mapping data shall include a single, continuous polygon record. The following 
guidance should be adhered to: 

a. The digital mapping data must correspond to the same requested area as shown on the 
general location and detailed maps. The requested area must be clearly labeled as either 
the water or sewer requested area. 

b. A shapefile should include six files (.dbf, .shp, .shx, .sbx, .sbn, and the projection (.plj) 
file). 

c. The digital mapping data shall be filed on a data disk (CD or USB drives), clearly 
labeled, and filed with Central Records. Seven (7) copies ofthe digital mapping data is 
also required. (Will be included with uploaded mapping data) 

Part G: Notice Information 

The following information will be used to generate the proposed notice for the application. 
DO NOT provide notice until the application is deemed sufficient for filing and the Applicant is ordered to provide notice. 

33. Complete the following using verifiable man-made and/or natural landmarks such as roads, rivers, or railroads to describe 
the requested area (to be stated in the notice documents). Measurements should be approximated from the outermost 
boundary ofthe requested area: 

The total acreage ofthe requested area is approximately: 

Number of customer connections in the requested area: 

The closest city or town: 

Approximate mileage to closest city or town center: 

Direction to closest city or town: 

The requested area is generally bounded on the North by: 

on the East by: 

on the South by: 

on the West by: 

42 
0 
Mustang Ridge 
4 
southwest 
Doyle Road 
Rio Vista Ranch Road 
W. Highway 21 
Longhollow Road 

34. A copy ofthe proposed map will be available at 17230 Huffmeister Road, Suite A, Cypress, TX 77429 
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Applicant's Oath 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF BASTROP 

I DACYCAMERON being duly sworn, file this application to 
obtain or amend a water or sewer CCN, as INTERIM GENERAL MANAGER 

(owner, member of partnership, title as officer of corporation, or authorized representative) 
I attest that, in such capacity, I am qualified and authorized to file and verify such application, am personally familiar with 
the documents filed with this application, and have complied with all the requirements contained in the application; and, 
that all such statements made and matters set forth therein with respect to Applicant are true and correct. Statements about 
other parties are made on information and belief. I further state that the application is made in good faith and that this 
application does not duplicate any filing presently before the Commission. 

I further represent that the application form has not been changed. altered, or amended from its original form. 
I further represent that the Applicant will provide continuous and adequate service to all customers and qualified applicants 
within its certificated service area should its request to obtain or amend its CCN be granted. 

Il / 
, 1/ 
tv AFFIANT 
(Utility's Authorized Representative) 

If the Affiant to this form is any person other than the sole owner, partner, officer ofthe Applicant, or its attorney, a properly 
verified Power of Attorney must be enclosed. 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas 
this day the 3¥« of flu v·t 03- , 20 @x- 3 

0 

SEAL 
2e 

PATRICIA HERNANDEZ Notary Public, State of Texas R 
My Commission Expires 

; Notary ID# 1209729-6 & 
·9 6;*. -=sS,:.22IEMBEM,206 4 

E ) f->NL 
NOTARY PUBLIC Ir D FOR THE 

STATE OF TEXAS 

Uld GL \-\«v»-J<.2-
PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF NOTARY 

Y 3-oa 4 My commission expires: L,i v'y 1 w I h-D Z.·'·,~ 
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ATTACHMENT "A" 

CAYETANO DEVELOPMENT LLC'S REQUEST 
FOR DECERTIFICATION 

AND 
AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION'S 

RESPONSE AGREEING TO DECERTIFICATION 

AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 



lili -
f' 

CAYETANO 
June 28th, 2023 

Aqua Water Supply Corporation 
Attention: Dacy Cameron 
415 Old Austin Highway 
Drawer P 
Bastrop, Texas 78602 

Re: Request for Sewer CCN Transfer for Los Milagros Phase 7 Subdivision 

Dear Mrs. Cameron, 

I am writing concerning the new Los Milagros phase 7 residential subdivision we are developing 
in Bastrop County. This property is adjacent to Los Milagros 3-6 and is within Aqua's water and 
wastewater CCN. Since Aqua WSC does not have wastewater lines in the area, we would like to 
tie into wastewater lines owned by Integra Water Texas, LLC, which are adjacent to the tract. 
Thus, we would like to file a petition with the PUC to remove or "decertify" the Property from 
within Aqua's retail wastewater CCN. 

In exchange for Aqua's consent to the filing of the Petition and for consideration of the territory 
that is being removed from Aqua's CCN, Cayetano Development, LLC agrees to compensate 
Aqua WSCthe sum of $100 per residential lot as determined bythe approved preliminary plat. 

Sincerely, 

Garrett Forthuber- Development Director 

512.600.3119 2211 Hancock Dr, Austin. TX 78756 CrayetanoDevelopmenl,com 
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CAYETANO 
June 28th, 2023 

Aqua Water Supply Corporation 
Attention: Dacy Cameron 
415 Old Austin Highway 
Drawer P 
Bastrop, Texas 78602 

Re: Request for Sewer CCN Transfer for Los Milagros Phase 8 Subdivision 

Dear Mrs. Cameron, 

I am writing concerning the new Los Milagros phase 8 residential subdivision we are developing 
in Bastrop County. This property is adjacent to Los Milagros 3-6 and is within Aqua's water and 
wastewater CCN. Since Aqua WSC does not have wastewater lines in the area, we would like to 
tie into wastewater lines owned by Integra Water Texas, LLC, which are adjacent to the tract. 
Thus, we would like to file a petition with the PUC to remove or "decertify" the Property from 
within Aqua's retail wastewater CCN. 

In exchange for Aqua's consent to the filing of the Petition and for consideration of the territory 
that is being removed from Aqua's CCN, Cayetano Development, LLC agrees to compensate 
Aqua WSCthe sum of $100 per residential lot as determined bythe approved preliminary plat. 

Sincerely, 

WA. 2&=PP 

Garrett Forthuber- Development Director 

512.600.3 ll9 2211 Hancock Dr, Austin. TX 78756 CrayelanoDevelopnien l,com 



From: Dacy Cameron <dcameron@aquawsc.com> 
Date: Monday, July 3,2023 at 9:48 AM 
To: Garrett Forthuber <gforthuber@cavetanodevelopment.com> 
Cc: Shelley Young <svoung@waterengineers.com>, Darrin Barker 
<Darrin.Barker@corixtexas.com>, John Chisholm <John.Chisholm@corixtexas.com>, Dave 
McMurry <dmcmurrv@AquaWaterSupplvCorporation.onmicrosoft.com>, Patricia Hernandez 
<PHernandez@aquawsc.com>, Emily Poston <eposton@aquawsc.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] RE: Los Milagros 7&8 Sewer CCN Decertification 

Garrett, 

I discussed with Dave - we do not feel there are stranded assets related to the SER to justify payment 
for the lots being transferred. Unless anyone objects, Aqua will not insist on collecting the $100/lot. 

Aqua consents to the filing of the petition. 

Thank you, 

Dacy Cameron, P.E. 
Assistant General Manager 
Direct: (512) 581-3451 

AQUA 
WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 

Safe + Reliable • Sustainable 



ATTACHMENT "B" 

GENERAL LOCATION MAP 

AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
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ATTACHMENT "C" 

PROPOSED DECERTIFIED SERVICE 
AREA MAP AND 

SURVEYS OF EACH REQUESTED AREA 

AQUA WATER SUPPLY CORPORATION 
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REVISION DATE 

CATEGORY 1A SURVEY DESCRIPTION M / D / YY 

INTENDED TO BE PLOTTED ON 18 X 24 INCH TABLOID PAPER 0 80 160 
572°47'46"E I 19.74'~ 

AMY K. BARTH 
31,847 ACRES 541·53'52"E 

DOCUMENT NO, 200709527 (46.92' x ~3 VOLUME 1755, PAGE 198 ~~ ~ ~ 
O P.R,B.CTX We. 55'02"E P i 

4"E Ot,6 

.. 

SCALE:1" = 160' 0" (11"x17" 8.5"xll") 
553°32' 06"E 

13.10'7 

549 ¤ 22' 40"E ~ 

%1 

92
3(

]N
V)

y'
 31

)N
E=

 

Jcg
g 

/o·d
d 

09£
61 

r-S 

557"12' 1 
49. 

549-21'54"E 
165.25' .. 

1~r FENC'E MEANDERS PAQEEBTY.LINE· 

, 
\4// 

---- POND 
(DRYATTHETIME 
OF THIS SURVEY] 

527°04'47'T i DAHR INC, 
1,492 ACRES 

INSTRUMENT NO, 201410197 
VOLUME 2343, PAGE 294 

{ O,P,R.B,C.TX, 

oy
 

Pi
,f
 

\\ 
/. \K 60 WHDE ACCESS EASEMENT 

VOL . 751 PG . 735 
D.R.B.C TX. 

VOL. 775, PG. 770 
D.R.B.C TX. 

EMILY K. BOYD EQE 10.334 ACRES ~~~ VOLUME 934, PAGE 855 
O . R . B . C . TX . - ~23 . 1 ' x 36 . 2 

N39 ° 41 ' 55 " E METALBARN 
151.62' 60' W~A~*S~PfffENT ~~ · ~ 

_ S44 ° 32 ' 32 - W LOS MILAGROS , PHASE 2 . U / O . P . R . B . CTX . ZDD 92.93' CABINET 7, PAGE 111-A 3:E 544°53'45"E PR,BC.TX, Z . . 

FENCE 21.9'EASTOF 101.99' 
PROPERTY UNE -- / hi - \ \ 3:: / It! I :: 3 17324 ACRES \ \ 

754641 . OOSQ . FT . == 5 

FENCELO'/ESTOF 
PROPERTY UNE 

F -

tu 
E \ f ----

\\ 
\\ \\ 

LEGEND: \:: 
COM = COMMUNICATIONS PEDESTAL 
UP = UTILFY POLE 
/M=WATERMETER 
WV = WATER VALVE 
D.R B.C TX. = DEED RECORDS. BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS 
O.P.R.B.C TX =OFFICIAL PUBUC RECORDS. BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS 
O.R.B.C TX. = OFFICIAL RECORDS, BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS 
P.R B.C TX = PLAT REEF}RDS BASTRC}P CC}UNTY. TEXAS 
P.O. B. =PINT OF BEGINNING 

LINETYPE LEGEND: 

CAYETANO DEVELOPMENT, LLC ~ 
156,722 ACRES 

DOCUMENT NO, 202223021 
O P.R, B,CTX 

15' ROAD EASEMENT 
DOC. NO. 199005346 /. 

VOL.581 PG. 153 
O.R.B.C TX. 

*-44.90' ~0 534437'56'E 
FENCE MEANDERSPROPERTF [.!NE G29 

GATE 

METAL ARN 
SO P.L. 

EMILY K. BOYD 
7.00 ACRES 

DOCUMENT NO. 199811399 
VOLUME 940, PAGE 125 

O.R.B.C.TX. 

COM 
APPARENT UP EASEMENT 

30.6'x 52.2 
METALBARN FENCE31.6' NI 

PROPERTY Li 

ED WELL HOUSE 

EYE 
0 l STORY WV 

WOOD HOUSE 
22.3'x 43.7 2 " METAL 

STUBUP --···-~ 

COVERED 
CONCRETE 
PORCH W 

: 

%: 
:0 
% MI 
-Z 

bE5 
Ei % 
2Z 
:E em 

ID 

LOT 14 

LOT 15 

LOT 16 

COVE b 
CONCR 

PATU / LOT 17 

\000 -h jt----1 . ~ LOT 18 

22 . Ox «. 0 PER 1 [ J AND 101 ( 
PUI/IBLE WAIEKLINE EAb/MENI 

- METAL .@ ARN LOT 19 

20.2' x 40.1' 
- METAL BARN 

FENCE 13.O NWOF I 15' ROAD EASEMENT PROPERTY LJNE _._.~ DOC. NO. 199005346 

=BOUNDARY 
=AIONNG LOT LIES 

- ---- = EASEMENTS 
------ = BUIDING OVERHANG 

= GRA VEL DRI VEWA Y 
- =OVERHEAD /IES 

= GUY WIRES 
=BARB/IEFENCE 

------- = EDGE OF WATER 

COMMITMENTS FOR TITLE INSURANCE: 
(GF NO.·. 202301730) PREPARED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY 
ISSUED:JULY 06, 2023 EFFECTIVE·.JUNE 25.2023 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER SCHEDULE A. 

APPARENT 
EASEMENT 

VOL.581, . 
O.R.B.£ 

11
 

Il
 

l BLOCK •G• ) 

DATE: 
FIELD WORK.· JULY 19. 2023 
MAP.·JULY 21. 2023 

PROJECT SITE ADDRESS AND PID: 
11025 DOYLE OVERTON RD. UPI B 
DELVALLE TX 78617 
BCAD PHD : R21516 & R21517 

BASIS OF BEARINGS: 
--- THE BAIS OP BEARINGS OP THIS SURVEY SHE }\, VN HEREIN . IS THETEXAS 

COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD83. CENTRAL ZONE, UTILIZING STATIC 
OBSERVANONS AND CORRECTIONS PERFORMED BY THE NGS -OPUS WEBSFE. 

/ ADJOINING OWNER INFORMATION: 

12 .( y x50 .( y 11 LOT 20 
- WOOD PEN 

APPARENT 
EASEMENT F,O,[3,-

FENCELF NEOF 
PROPERTY UNE 

INFORMATON PROVIDED BYTHE COUNTY OF BASTROP, PUBUC RECORDS 
WEBSITE HAS BEEN USED FORTHE ADJOINING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON. 

/ THIS IS FOR REFERENCE INFORMATION ONLY AS NO TITLE SEARCH WAS 
/ PERFORMEDBIPOTONSURVEDING DUINGTHECOURSEOFTHIS SURVEy. 

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION: 
/ FIRM NO.4802100325F (MAP EFFECTIVE DATE MAY 9,2023) 

/ THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS H4 ZONE X: 
AREA S DETERMINED TO BEOUTSHDEOF THE 2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. 

LOT 21 
ZONING INFORMATION: 
NO ZONNG NFORMATION PROVIDED FOR THS SURVEY. 

SURVEYOR'S UTILITY NOTE: 

\U 

TRACTS 1·. BEING AU OF THAT CERTAINTRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 7.000 ACRES. MORE OR LESS. SFUATED IN THE 
JAMES DOYLE SURVEY. ABSTRACT NO. 28. BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. SAID TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES 
AND BOUNDS SHOWN ON EXHET UV' ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF. 

TRACT 2·. BEING AU OFTHAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 10 334 ACRES. MORE OR LESS. SITUATED IN THE 
JAMES DOYLE SURVEY. ABSTRACT NO. 28. BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. SAID TRACT BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES 
AND BOUNDS SHOWN ON EXHET E ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF. 

FENCEI.5' WSTOF ~l 
PROPERTC L / NE A 

53 

TRACT 3: EASEMENT ESTATE FOR NON-EXCLUSFVE ACCESS EASEMENT CREATED BY THAT CERTAINGENERAL WARRANTY DEED WFH 
VENDOR'S UEN DATED MAY 1& 1995 RECORDED IN VOLUME 751, PAGE 735. AND CORRECTED IN VOLUME 775. PAGE 770, BOTH OF 
THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. OVER AND ACROSS THAT CERTAIN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND MORE 
PARTKCULARLy DESCRIED By METES AND BOUNDS SHOWN ON EXHBI "C ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF. 

A47° A' 05"W 270.34 

NO MAPS HAVE BEEN USED OR RECEIVED FOR BURIED GAS, COMMUNICATIONS, ELECTRICAL AND/OR WATER 
SERVICES FOR THE BURED SERVICES SHOWN HEREIN. 

THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE THATTHE UTILIES SHOWN HEREIN COMPRIE OF ALL UTILITIES N THE 
AREA EFHER IN SERVKE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR DOES CERTP/THAT THE UTILFNES SHOWN WERE 
LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE. NO ATTEMPTS WERE MADE TO OPEN OR DETERMINE THE CONDFION OF 
UT FPY SER VICES OR USES DURING THE COURSE OF THUS SURVEY. 

SURVEYORS NOTICE: 
* ALL DITANCES SHO'/N HEREIN ARE GROUND DSTANCES UNLESS OTHER/IE NOTED. 

SHEETNAME: 

HATCH LEGEND: 
*. ELEVATIONS ANDTREES ARE NOT SHOWN HEREIN AND ARE NOT A PART OF THIS SURVEY . 

TRACT 4: EASEM ENT ESTATE FOR NON -EXCLUSI VE ACCESS EASEM ENT CREATED By THAT CERTAW WARRANTy DEED WITH VENDOR'S 
UEN DATED SEPTEMBER 16. 1998. RECORDED IN VOLUME 936, PAGE 111 OFTHE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. 
OVER AND ACROSS THAT CERTAN TRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND MORE PARTICULARU DESCRIBED / METES AND BOUNDS SHO/N ON 
EXHIBIT "D" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF. 

CONCRETE HATCH BUILDING HATCH 

THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE THATTHE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN HEREIN COMPRISE 
OF ALL IMPROVEMENTS IN THE AREA ITHER N USE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR DOES 
CERTIFY THATTHE IMPROVEMENTS SHOWN WERE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE. 

SCHEDULE B ITEM 10 PER COMMITMENT GF NO. 202 301730 : SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: 
10 THE FOLLOWING MATTERS AND ALLTERMS OF THE DOCUMENTS CREATING OR 

OFFERING EVIDENCE OF THE M AEFERS (WE MUST INSERT MATTERS OR DELETE THIS 
EXCEPTION.}.· 

b. IPEUNEEASEMENTGRANTED TO SHELL P/ELINECORPORATJON N 
INSTRUMENT DATED MARCH 4. 1929. RECORDED IN VOLUME 86. PAGE 165 OF 
THE DEED RECORDS OP BASTROP CJOUNTY. TEXAS. 
(NOT PLOTTABLE - NO EVIDENCE FOUND OF BURIED GAS PIPEUNE) 

c. IPELINE EASEMENT GRANTEDTO SHELL PIPEUNE CORPORATION N 
INSTRUMENT DATED MARCH 6. 1929. RECORDED IN VOLUME 86. PAGE 169 OF 
THE DEED RECORDS OP BASTROP CJOUNTY. TEXAS. 
(NOT PLOTTABLE - NO EVIDENCE FOUND OF BURIED GAS PIPEUNE) 

d. IPEUNEEASEMENTGRANTED TO SHELL P/ELINECORPORATJON N 
INSTRUMENT DATED JULY 23. 1929. RECORDED IN VOLUME 86, PAGE 168 OF 
THE DEED RECORDS OP BASTROP CJOUNTY. TEXAS. 
(NOT PLOTTABLE - NO EVIDENCE FOUND OF BURIED GAS PIPEUNE) 

f. ROAD EASEMENT GRANTED TO BEVERLY GARNER IN INSTRUMENT DATED 
AUGUST 30. 1990. RECORDED IN VOLUME 581, PAGE 153 OFTHE OFFICIAL. 
REEF}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. 
(AFFECTS - PLOTTED HEREIN} 

g. ACCESS EASEMENT GRANTED TO CHESTER A ANDERSON AND WIFE ULUAN 
IRMA ANDERSON, IN INSTRUMENT DATED MAY 19. 1992. RECORDED IN VOLUME 
634. PAGE 141 OP THE OPPICIALRECJC}RDS OP THE BASTRC}P CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} 

h. THE TERMS. CONDITIONS. AND STIPULATIONS OF THAT CERTAIN NON-EXCLUSIVE 
ACCESS EASEMENT CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN GENERAL WARRANTY DEED WFH 
VENDOR'S UEN DATED MAY 1& 1995 RECORDED IN VOLUME 751, PAGE, PAGE 
735. AND CORRECTED IN VOLUME 775. PAGE 770. BOTH OFTHE OFFICIAL. 
REEF}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. 
(AFFECTS - PLOTTED HEREIN} 

i. THE TERMS. CONDITIONS. AND STIPULATIONS OF THAT CERTAIN NON-EXCLUSIVE 
ACCESS EASEMENT CREATED BY THAT CERTAIN WARRANTY DEED WFH 
VENDOR'S UEN DATED SEPTEMBER 16, 1998, RECORDED IN VOLUME 936, PAGE 
111 C}P THE C}PPICIAL RECJORDS C}P BASTRC}P CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 
(AFFECTS - PLOTTED HEREIN} 

j. THE TERMS, CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OF THAT CERTIAN WATER SYSTEM 
CONVEYANCE DATED JUNE 13. 1997. RECORDED IN VOLUME 856. PAGE 19 OF 
THE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS . 
(MAY AFFECT} 

k. RIGHT OF-WAY AND WATER LINES EASEMENTGRANTEDTO AQUAWATER 
SUPPLY CORPORATION IN INSTRUMENT DATED JUNE 13. 1997. RECORDED IN 
VC}LUME 856. PAGE 24 f}P THE OPPICI AL RECJC}RDS C}P B ASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. 
UIT PLATTABLE M AY AFFECT} 

1. THIS POUCY DOES NOT INSURE ANY RIGHT. TITLE OR INTEREST IN AND TO ANY 
MANUFACTURED HOUSING UNF SFUATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPER P/OR APP/ 
CLAIMS THAT MAY RESULT FROM ENCROACHMENTS AND/OR PROTRUSIONS 
INTO ANY EASEMENTS OR RGHTS OF WAY OR ACROSS APP/ PROPERTY LIES. 

n. ANY AND ALL LEASES. RECORDED OR UNRECORDED. WITH RIGHTS OF TENANTS 
I POSSESSON 

o. EASEMENTS. OR CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS. WHICH ARE NOT RECORDED IN THE 
PUBLIC RECORDS. 

p. RIGHTS OF PARTIES IN POSSESSION. (OWNER'S POUCY ONLY) 

MONUMENT LEGEND/NOTES: 
= FOUN DIONUMENT AS DESC FUSED. 
= 5/F IRON ROD WITH CAP STAMPED "SPOT ON SURVEYING". 

=FOUND 1/2" IRON ROD. 

=FOUND ION ROD /ITH CAP STAMPED "PREMER SURVE/INGL 

=FOUND ION ROD /ITH CAP STAMPED "PROPERT/CORNERL 

=FOUND 4" CEDAR FENCE POST. 

=FOUND 5/8" iRON ROD. 

=FOUND y CEDAR FENCE POST. 

= FOUND C CEDAR FENCE POST. 

=FOUND 15" MESQUITETREE. 

=FOUND 22" MESQUITEPOST. 

0 
TO CAYENTANO DEVELOPMENT. UC FIRST AMERICANTITLE INSURANCE COMPANY.HERITAGETFLE 
COMPANY OF AUSTIfi INC. AND THEIR AFFILIATES. SUCCESSOR'S AND ASSIGNS: 

I. SCOTT A. HAHN, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY 
SUBSTANTIALLY COUPLES WFH THE CURRENT TEXAS SOCIETY OF PROFESSDNAL LAND SURVEYORS 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A CATEGORY 1A CONDITION Ill SURVEY AND WAS MADE ON THE 
GROUND / ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND THAT SAD PROPERTY BENG SUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL DRAWN BY : JLW EASEMENTS. RESERVATION AND RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY BE OF RECORD.THE MONUMENTS SHOWN 
HEREON WERE PROPERLY FOUND AND/OR PLACED UNDER MY SUPERVISION. 

CHECKED BY: DRY 
JULY 21, 2023 PROJECT No.: #### 

SCOTT A. HAHN RPLS 6375 DATED 
SPOT ON SURVEYING . INC . 

7 / 25 / 2023 6143 ERRYS LANE DATE: 
BUDA TX. 78610 
TBPLS FIRM NO .: 10193894 ses SHEET No .: 0·. (512) 523-8092 
EMML·. INFO@SPOTONSURVEYING.COM www.spotonsurveying com 
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REVISION DATE 

CATEGORY 1A SURVEY DESCRIPTION M/D/YY 

INTENDED TO BE PLOTTED ON 18 X 24 INCH TABLOID PAPER 

CAYETANO DEVELOPMENT, LLC li 
156,722 ACRES 

DOCUMENT NO, 202223021 
0 P.R,B C,TX. 

0 160 
? 0 l 

S47.43 18 E 
M X It U- 1¥9.50' J 

13.7'x 76.3' ·J 11 11 
MOBILE HOME 

SEPT1/ 
LIDS L 

/E
 609 

80 

- I - / . 3 SCALE:1" = 160' 0" (11"x17" 8.5"xll") /b 
£ 

CAYETANO DEVELOPMENT, LLC §%E 
156,722 ACRES Et 2 

DOCUMENT NO, 202223021 :*: 
O,P R,B.C,TX. %%/ 

SE. 
PUMP 

ACC 

1 . 

l WOOD BUjLDHNG NO MAPS HA'i/E BEEN USED OR RECEIVED FOR BUIED GAS. COMMUNIATDNS. ELECTRICAL AND/OR WATER 
11.0'x,2.0't SURFEYOR'S UVILIT}-ArO?E.· 

DATE: 
FIELD WORK: JUNE 13, 2023 
MAP.· JUNE 23.2023 

1 
1 HDLJ SERVICES FOR THE BURED SERVKES SHOWN HEREIN . 

/@M 
: Ok-

JAMES E, EDGE AND 
WIFE, SHIRLEY M. EDGE 

31,37 ACRES 
DOCUMENT NO, 200206890 
VOLUME 1225, PAGE 367 

OP.RB,CTX. 
DOCUMENT NO, 2002045415 

OP.RT.CTX 

27 

24.356 ACRES 
1060952.55 SQ. FT. -* I - 34 . 1 ' x / 9 . 9 ' MELISSA DANIELLE GOODMAN AND 

123'x20.1-h . BARN CHADWICK MICHAELGOODMAN CHICKEN COOP 
20.3'x 20.5 24.359 ACRES 

METAL BUILDING DOCUMENT NO. 201909939 
O.P.R.B.C.TX. 

60 WHDE ACCESS EASEMENT 
VOL.571 PG. 193. D.R.B.CTX 

VOL. 11183. PG. 819. R.P.R T.C.TX. 
VOL.2115. PG.702 D.R.B.C TX 
VOL. 2196 PG. 515 D. R.B.C TX. 

n t> E 
THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE THATTHE UTILIES SHOWN HEREIN COMPRIE OF ALL UTEIES N THE 
AREA EFHER IN SERVICE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR DOES CERTP/THATTHE UTILFIS SHOWN WERE 
LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE. NO ATTEMPTS WERE MADE TO OPEN OR DETERMINE THE GONE>ION OF 
UT FPY SERVICES OR USES DUR NG THE COURSE OF THE SURVEY. 

SURVEYORS NOTICE: 
ALL DEFANCES SHOWN HEREIN ARE GROUND DISTANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

ELEVATIONS ANDTREES ARE NOT SHOWN HEREIN AND ARE NOT A PART OF THE SURVEY. 

Il r - THE SURVEYOR MAKES NO GUARANTEE THATTHE IMPROVEMENTSSHOWN HEREIN COMPRIE 
OF ALL IMPROVEMENTS INTHE AREA ITHER N USE OR ABANDONED. THE SURVEYOR DOES 
CERTIFY THATTHEMPROVEMENTS SHOWN WERE LOCATED AS ACCURATELY AS POSSIBLE. 

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATION: 
TO CAYENTANO DEVELOPMENT. UC FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY. AND HERITAGETITLE 
COMPANY OF AUSTIfi INC., AND THIER AFFIUATES. SUCCESSOR'S AND ASSIGNS: 

I. SCOTT A HAHN, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR. HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS SURVEY 
SUBSTANTIALLY CJC}MPUES WFH THE CURRENT TEXAS SC}CIETY C}P PRE}PESSIC}NAL LAND SURVIVORS 
STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR A CATEGORY 1A CONDITION Ill SURVEY AND WAS MADE ON THE 
GROUND / ME OR UNDER MY DIRECTION AND THAT SAD PROPERTY BENGSUBJECT TO ANY AND ALL 
EASEMENTS. RESERVATION AND RESTRICTIONS THAT MAY BE OF RECORD.THE MONUMENTS SHOWN 
HEREIN WERE PROPERLY FOUND AND/OR PLACED UNDER MY SUPER'iISiON. 

JUNE 23.2023 

SCOTT A. HAHN RPLS 6375 DATED 
SPOT ON SURVEYING. INC. 
6143 ERRYS LANE 
BUDA TX. 78610 
TBPLS FRM NO .: 10193894 S * S 
0·. (512) 523-8092 
EMML·. INFO@SPOTONSURVEYING.COM www.spotonsurveying com 

i l 

"1 ....-1 ------lilli A / 46 Ir 15 r * 
475 . 03 ' N47 16 ' 35 " W 

05146' 

AMERICA TELECOMMUNICATIONS GROUP, INC, 
24,699 ACRES 

COMMITMENTS FOR TITLE INSURANCE : DOCUMENT NO , 201215134 
VOLUME 2192, PAGE 526 

( GF NO .·. 202301539 ) PREPARED BY FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY O P . R , B C , TX . 
SSUED.·JUNE 22, 2023 EPPECTNE.· JUNE 4.2023 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION PER SCHEDULE A. 
BEING AU OFTHAT CERTAINTRACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTAINING 24.359 ACRES. MORE OR LESS. SITUATED INTHEJAMES DOYLE 
SURVEY. ABSTRACT NO. 28. BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. SAIDTRACT BBNG MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED BY METES AND BOUNDS 
SHOWN ON EXHET "V ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE APART HEREOF. 

CENTEX LOS MILAGROS 3-6, L P, 
192,367 ACRES 

DOCUMENT NO, 202224363 
OP.RB,C,TX. 

LEGEND: 
ACC = AIR CONDF ONER COM PR ESSOR 
HB = HOSE BIB 
LP = UGHT POLE 
UP = UTWF POLE 
WWCO =/ASTEWATER CLEAN OUT 
C}.P.R.B.C TX =C}PPICIAL P UBUCJ RECORDS. BASTRC}P CJC}UNTY. TEXAS 
C}.P.R T.C TX =C}PPICJIAL P UBU C RECORDS. TRAVIS COUNTY. TEXAS 
P.O. B. =PINT OF BEGINNING 

LINETYPE LEGEND: 
=BOUNDARY 

------ =AIOINING LOT LINES 
----- =EASEMENTS 
--- = BUILDING OVERHANG 

GRAVEL DRFVEWAY 
- = OVERHEAD WIRES 

=GUYWIRES 
- =BARBWIREFENCE 

MONUMENT LEGEND/NOTES: 
O =FOUND MONUMENT AS DESCRIBED. 

~ = 5/8" IRON ROD WITH CAP STAMPED »SPOT ON SURVEnNG». 
~ =FOUNDIRON RODWITHCAP STAMPEDPRPLS 1753 PROPCOW. 

~ = FOUND 1/2'IRON ROD. 

SHEETNAME: 

SCHEDULE B ITEM 10 PER COMMITMENT GF NO. 202 301 53 9 : 
10 THE FOLLOWING MATTERS AND ALLTERMS OF THE DOCUMENTS CREATING OR OFFERING EVIDENCE OF THE MATTERS 

(WE MUST INSERT MATTERS OR DELETE THIS EXCEPTION.).· H. AN UNDBIDED C}ME-HALP INTEREST WALL C}IL GAS AND OTHER MWERALS. TOGETHER \,VFH ALL RIGHTS RELATING THERETO. N. ANACCESS EASEMENT GRANTEDTO CARLEASLEY AND NEAL PFEIFFER. BY INSTRUMENT DATED MAY 18.1995. RECORDED IN 
EXPRESS OR IM PUED, RESERVED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN VOLUME 112. PAGE 485 OF THE DEED RECORDS OF BASTROP VOLUME 775. PAGE 770 OFTHE OFFICIAL RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. AND VOLUME 12583. PAGE 477 OFTHE 

A. AN UND/IDED C}ME-HALP INTEREST WALL C}IL GAS AND OTHER MINERALS. TC}GETHER \,VFH ALL RIGHTS RELAING THERETO. COUNTY. TEXAS. S/D MINERAL ESTATE NOT TRACED FURTHER HEREIN. REAL PRE}PERTY REEF}RDS C}P TRAVIS CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 
EXPRESS OR IMPUED, CONVEYED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN VOLUME 12. PAGE 494 OFTHE OIL LEASE RECORDS OF (NOT SURVEY RELATED} (DOES NOT AFFECT} 
BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. SAID MINERAL ESTATE NOT TRACED FURTHER HEREIN.2 
(NOT SURVEY RELATED} 1. AN UND/IDED C}IE-HALP INTEREST IN ALL C}IL GAS AND OTHER MINERALS. TOGETHER WITH ALL RIGHTS RELATING THERETO. 0. AWATER UNES AND APPURTENANCES EASEMENT GRANTEDTO AQUAWATER SUPPLY CORPORAJION, O.BY INSTRUMENT DATED 

EXPRESS OR IMPUED, RESERVED IN INSTRUMENT RECORDED IN VOLUME 141, PAGE 545 OF THE DEED RECORDS OF BASTROP JUNE 26, 1997, RECC}RDED IN VC}LUME 858, PA[GE 365 C}PTHEC}PPICIALRECC}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. 
B. A PIPE UNES AND APPURTENANCES EASEMENT GRANTEDTO SHEU PIPE UNE CORPORATION. BY INSTRUMENT DATED MARCH COUNTY. TEXAS. S/D MINERAL ESTATE NOT TRACED FURTHER HEREIN. (MAY AFFECT. UNABLE TO PLOT. NO WATERUNE FOUND) 

4 1929. REEF}RDED IN VC}LUME 86 PAGE 165 C}P THE DEED RECORDS C}P BASTRC}P CC}UNTY. TEXAS. (NOT SURVEY RELATED} 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} P. THETERMS. CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OFTHAT CERTAINBILL OF SALE\,VATER SYSTEM DATED JUNE 26.1997. RECORDED 

1. ANEASEMENT GRANTEDTO THE LOWER COLORADO RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC., BY INSTRUMENT DATED AUGUST 16. IN VC}LU ME 858. PA[GE 368 C}PTHE C} PPICJIALRECJC}RDS C}P BASTRC}P CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 
C. A PIPE UNES AND APPURTENANCES EASEMENT GRANTEDTO THE SHELL PIPE UNE CORPORATION, BY INSTRUMENT DATED 1940. EVIDENCED BY INSTRUMENT DATED NOVEMBER 3(1 1943. RECORDED IN VOLUME 141, PAGE 545 OF THE DEED (MAY AFFECT. UNABLE TO PLOT. NO WATERUNE FOUND) 

MARCH 6, 1929. RECORDED IN VOLUME 86. PAGE 169 OF THE DEED RECORDS OF BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. REEF}RDS C}P BASTROP CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} (DOES NOT AFFECT} Q. THETERMS. CONDITIONS AND STIPULATIONS OFTHAT CERTAIN AFFIDAVF TO THE PUBUC CERTIFICATION OF OSSF REQUIRING 

MAINTENANCE DATED APRIL 23.2020. RECORDED UNDER DOCUMENT NO. 202006397 OF THE OFFICIAL PUBUC RECORDS OF 
D. A PIPE UNES AND APPURTENANCES EASEMENT GRANTEDTO SHEU PIPE UNE CORPORATION. BY INSTRUMENT DATED MARCH K. THE TERMS. CJC}NDITIC}NS AND STIPULATIC}NS C}P THAT CERTAIN WARRANTY DEED DATED MAY 8. 1990. RECJC}RDED IN VOLUME BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. 

4 1929. REEF}RDED IN VC}LUME 86 PAGE 618 C}P THE DEED RECORDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS . 571. PAGE 193 C}P THE C}PPIIAL REEF}RDS C}P BASTRC}P CC}UNTY. TEXAS, AND VC}LUME 11183. PAGE 819 C}P THE REAL (SEPTiC SYSTEM SHOWN ON SURVEY} 
(MAY AFFECT. NOT PLOTTABLE NO PIPEUNES FOUND DURING THE COURSE OF THIS SURVEY) PROPERTY REEF}RDS C}P TRAVIS CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 

(PLOTTED HEREON] R. LACK OF A RIGHTOF ACCESS TO AND FROMTHE LAND. COVERED RUSK NUMBER 4 I HEREBY DELETED. 
E. ACHANNEL EASEMENT GRANTEDTO THE STATEOFTEXAS. BY INSTRUMENT DATED APRIL 11, 1942, RECORDED IN VOLUME 

107. PAGE 423 C}P THE DEED RECJC}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. L. A ROAD EASEMENT GRANTEDTO BEVERLY GARNER, BY INSTRUMENT DATED AUGUST 30.1990. RECORDED IN VOLUME 581, S. ANY AND AU LEASES. RECORDED OR UNRECORDED. WITH RIGHTS OFTENANTS IN POSSESSION. 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} PAGE 153 C}P THEC}PB CIALRECC}RDS C}P BASTROP COUNTY. TEXAS. 

(DOES NOT AFFECT} T. EASEMENTS. OR CLAIMS OF EASEMENTS. WHICH ARE NOT RECORDED IN THE PUBUC RECORDS. 
F. ACHANNEL EASEMENT GRANTEDTO THE STATEOFTEXAS. BY INSTRUMENT DATED APRIL 11, 1942, RECORDED IN VOLUME 

107. PAGE 424 C}P THE DEED RECJC}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. M. ANACCESS EASEMENT GRANTEDTO CHESTER A. ANDERS ON AND ULUAN IRMA ANDERSON, BY INSTRUMENT DAT ED MAY 19. U. RIGHTS OF PARTIES IN POSSESSION. (OWNER'S POUCY ONLY) 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} 1992. RECJC}RDED W VOLUME 634. PAGE 141 C}P THE C}PPICIAL REEF}RDS C}P BASTRC}P CJC}UNTY. TEXAS. 

(DOES NOT AFFECT} 

PROJECT SITE ADDRESS AND PID: 
11025 DOYLE OVERTON RD. UPI 20 
DELVALLE TX 78617 
BCAD PI: R8715259 

BASIS OF BEARINGS: 
THE BAIS OP BEARINGS OPTHIS SURVEY SHOWN HEREIN. ISTHETEXAS 
COORDINATE SYSTEM NAD83. CENTRAL ZONE, UTIUZING STATIC 
OBSERVATDNS AND CORRECTIONS PERFORMED BY THE NGS -OPUS WEBSFE. 

ADJOINING OWNER INFORMATION: 
INFORMATION PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY OF BASTROP. PUBUC RECORDS 
/EBITE HAS BEEN USED FOR THE AIOINING INFORMATION SHOWN HEREIN. 
THI E FOR REFERENCE WFORMATION ONLY AS NO TFLE SEARCH WAS 
PERFORMED BY SPOT ON SURVEYING DUING THE COURSE OF THIS SURVEY. 

FLOOD ZONE INFORMATION: 
FIRM NO.480210030(E (MAP EFFECTIVE DATE JANUARY 19, 2006) 
THE SUBJECT PROPERP'/ I N ZONE X 
AREA S DETERMINED TO BEOUTSHDEOF THE 2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOODPLAIN. 

ZONING INFORMATION: 
NO ZONNG NFORMATION PROVIDED FOR THS SURVEY. 

DRAWN BY: JLW 

CHECKED BY: DRY 

PROJECT No.: #### 

DATE: 7/25/2023 

SHEET No.: 

G. ACHANNEL EASEMENT GRANTEDTO THE STATE OFTEXAS. BY INSTRUMENT DATED APRIL 11, 1942, RECORDED IN VOLUME 
107. PAGE 426 C}P THE DEED RECJC}RDS C}P BASTRC}P COUNTY. TEXAS. 
(DOES NOT AFFECT} 
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The following files are not convertible: 

Category 1A-230721-Boyd Tract-for 
email.dwg 

Please see the ZIP file for this Filing on the PUC Interchange in order to 
access these files. 

Contact centralrecords@puc.texas.gov if you have any questions. 
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The following files are not convertible: 

Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.cpg 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.dbf 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.prj 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.sbn 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.sbx 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.shp 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.shp.xml 
Requested Area 1 Boyd Tract.shx 
Category 1A-230623-Goodman Tract-for 

email.dwg 

Please see the ZIP file for this Filing on the PUC Interchange in order to 
access these files. 

Contact centralrecords@puc.texas.gov if you have any questions. 
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The following files are not convertible: 

Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.cpg 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.dbf 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.prj 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.sbn 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.sbx 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.shp 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.shp.xml 
Requested Area 1 Goodman Tract.shx 

Please see the ZIP file for this Filing on the PUC Interchange in order to 
access these files. 

Contact centralrecords@puc.texas.gov if you have any questions. 


